NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION (L A W D I V I S I O N) FARIDKOT HOUSE COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI - 110 001

Dated 25/05/2013

7 JUN 2013

Case No. 2205/12/46/2011-AD

To

1.11

TEJANK CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, C-3/441-C, (2ND FLOOR), JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI, DELHI. (Pin Code -110058)

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your complaint dated 09/11/2011, I am directed to say that the matter was considered by the Commission on 21/05/2013. The Commission has made the following directions.

Vide proceedings dated 21 December, 2012, the Commission recommended to the Government of Madhya Pradesh to pay an amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- (One lakh only) as interim relief to the next of kin of the deceased Mohan Lal Lodhi.

After the coercive process was issued, the Commission has been informed that a sum of Rs. 1 lakh has been paid to the wife of Mohan Lal Lodhi on 31.3.2013 and a copy of proof of payment has also been forwarded by the State authorities.

So far as the inquiry to be conducted by the CID is concerned, the State Government has informed the Commission that the Government is taking appropriate action to see that the inquiry is completed at the earliest and a copy of the report shall be forwarded to the Commission.

In view of the above, the case may be closed. A copy of these proceedings shall be forwarded to the Information Officer of the Commission and to the recipient of the amount.

However, Registry to issue a separate process calling upon the State Government to forward the report, that may be submitted by the CID, within a period of eight weeks without fail.

LINKED WITH MAIN FILE NO.2172/12/46/2011-PCD.

This is for your information.

Yours faithfully, ASSISTANT REGISTRAR(LAW)

HOME COMPLAINTS GALLERY CONTACT US

$National \,Human\,Rights\,Commission$

New Delhi, India

Case Details of File Number: 2205/12/46/2011-AD

Diary Number	163958
Name of the Complainant	TEJANK CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR
Address	ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, C-3/441-C, (2ND FLOOR), JANAKPURI,
	NEW DELHI, DELHI
Name of the Victim	MOHAN LAL
Address	NOT AVAILABLE,
	MADHYA PRADESH , MADHYA PRADESH
Place of Incident	BADAGAO DHASAN PS.
	TIKAMGARH , MADHYA PRADESH
Date of Incident	11/3/2011
ection issued by the Commission	Let a final reminder be sent to Chief Secretary, Government of Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal, calling for CB/CID report and proof of payment made to next of kin of the deceased within two weeks, failing which the Commission shall resort to Section 13 of the Protection of Human Rights Act, 1993.
Action Taken	Additional Information Called for (Dated 3/8/2013)
Status on 3/28/2013	Response from concerned authority is awaited.

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi, PIN 110001 Tel.No. 23385368 Fax No. 23384863 E-Mail: cov dnhrc@hub.nic.in

Disclaimer: Neither NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the Complaint Information being published on NET. The Complaint Information on net is for immediate information to the Complainants/ Victims.

HOME COMPLAINTS GALLERY CONTACT US

National Human Rights Commission

New Delhi, India

Case Details of File Number: 2205/12/46/2011-AD

Diary Number	163958
Name of the Complainant	TEJANK CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR
Address	ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, C-3/441-C, (2ND FLOOR), JANAKPURI,
	NEW DELHI, DELHI
Name of the Victim	MOHAN LAL
Address	NOT AVAILABLE,
	MADHYA PRADESH , MADHYA PRADESH
Place of Incident	BADAGAO DHASAN PS.
	TIKAMGARH , MADHYA PRADESH
Date of Incident	11/3/2011
Direction issued by the Commission	These proceedings shall be read in continuation of the earlier proceedings of the Commission dated 21.12.2012. In response, a letter dated October 2012 addressed to Addl. Chief Secretary, Government of MP, Home Department, Bhopal has been received. A request has been made to him to send reply to the show cause notice and also to inform the Commission as to whether an enquiry has been ordered to be conducted by CB/CID. However, no reply on merit has been received. A show cause notice dated 5.9.2012 was sent to Chief Secretary, Government of MP, Bhopal calling upon him to send reply to the show cause notice within four weeks. It was followed by reminder dated 5.11.2012 calling for reply latest by 22.11.2012. No reply on merit has been received. It appears that the Government has nothing to say on merit. An amount of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) is recommended to be paid as interim relief to the next of kin of the deceased. Chief Secretary, Government of MP, Bhopal is directed to send the proof of payment made to the Commission within four weeks. He is also directed to inform as to whether orders have been issued for enquiry to be conducted by CB/CID.
Action Taken	Additional Information Called for (Dated 12/21/2012)
Status on 2/5/2013	Response from concerned authority is awaited.

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi, PIN 110001 Tel.No. 23385368 Fax No. 23384863 E-Mail: cov dnhrc@hub.nic.in

Disclaimer: Neither NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the Complaint Information being published on NET. The Complaint Information on net is for immediate information to the Complainants/

